TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM434074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amy Lacey		03/06/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Dana Grant		01/17/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cali'Flour Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	4240 Tuliyani Drive	
City:	Chico	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95973	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86885648	THE NEW WHITE FLOUR CALIFLOUR FOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amy@califlourfoods.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Lacey

Address Line 1: 4240 Tuliyani Drive

Address Line 4: Chico, CALIFORNIA 95973

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gunnar B Gundersen
SIGNATURE:	/gunnar b gundersen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0489

900412432

Attorney Docket No.: 1989,00001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Amy Lacey, an individual residing in Chico, CA and Dana Grant, an individual residing in Chico, CA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), own the rights to the mark and logo "THE NEW WHITE FLOUR CALIFLOUR FOODS," U.S. Trademark Serial No. 86/885,648 and associated with Attorney Docket No. 1989.00001; and

WHEREAS, Cali'Flour Foods, LLC, a California limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest, including any and all goodwill associated therewith, in and to said U.S. Trademark Serial No. 86/885,648;

And said Assignor for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, interest, and all the goodwill associated with the Trademark Application herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said Assignor will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignor respecting said trademark, and will testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of said trademark, and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full trademark protection on said trademark enforcing proper protection under said trademark, but in every instance at the Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seal on the date listed below.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0490

Attorney Docket No.: 1989 00001

Amy L	.acey
<u> 4</u>	X2
By: 1	Amy Lacey
	3/6/17
Dana-t	Srant L.
AL.	
By	<u>Dana Grant</u>
Dated:	<u> </u>
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a I	Notary Public in and for said County of
, State of California, this	day of, 2016.
attach	<u>ed</u>
See Attach	Notary Public
County of Residence	
My Commission Expires	

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below) See Statement Below (Lines 1–6 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary) Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the

document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me County of Burt by LOREN W. RAINEY Notary Public - California (and (2) **Sutte County** Name(s) of Signer(s) Commission # 2151705 My Comm. Expires May 1, 2020 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Signature Seal

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910

TRADEMARK REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0492

GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202 CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1-6 below) See Statement Below (Lines 1-6 to be completed only by document signer(s), not Notary) Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) Signature of Document Signer No. 1 A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me State of California County of ny (and (2), Name(s) of Signer(s) JULIE SIMON proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence TARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF BUTTE to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Signature Seal Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document**

O2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910

TRADEMARK REEL: 006100 FRAME: 0493

Document Date:

RECORDED: 07/07/2017

Title or Type of Document:

Number of Pages: _____Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: __